WHEREAS, the attached loan documents/application from PWSB outline the terms of 

any potential loan agreement at a term of more than one year at 4.73% for an 
amount up to $345,000 dollars; and, 

WHEREAS, the Town Board hereby approves Resolution 2025-5 by a majority vote 

authorizing an application to PWSB for a loan of Three Hundred Forty Five 
Thousand And 00/100 Dollars ($345,000.00) from PWSB to the Town of 
Cedarburg in the County of Ozaukee, Wisconsin, for the purpose of 
financing road work and road sealing, bridge construction and capital 
equipment and for no other purpose; and, 

WHEREAS, that for the purpose(s) hereinabove set forth the Town, by its Chairperson,

[...]

and Clerk, pursuant to Section 67.12(12), Wisconsin Statutes, borrow from 
Port Washington State Bank to the Town for such purposes.  

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Cedarburg, in the County of Ozaukee, 
Wisconsin, borrow from PWSB in the sum of Three Hundred Forty Five Thousand And 00/100 
Dollars ($345,000.00) for the purpose of financing road work and road sealing, bridge construction 
and capital equipment and for no other purpose. The loan is to be payable greater than 1 year from 
the closing day of the loan preceding the date the loan is made. The loan will be repaid in at least